PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Russ D. Karasch	12/10/2004
Peter S. Theisen	12/10/2004
John A. Theisen	12/10/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Riverside Rockets, Ltd.
Street Address:	2455 12th Street SE
City:	Saint Cloud
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	56301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10884607

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)632-4230

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

612-632-3230 Phone:

Email: trademark@gpmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gray, Plant, Mooty, Mooty & Bennett, PA

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2906

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0906

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tiffany K. Larson, Paralegal

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment from Inventors to Riverside Rockets#page1.tif source=Assignment from Inventors to Riverside Rockets#page2.tif source=Assignment from Inventors to Riverside Rockets#page3.tif

REEL: 015699 FRAME: 0539

PATENT 500021231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Russ D. Karasch, Peter S. Theisen and John A. Theisen all residents of

the State of Minnesota (collectively referred to hereinafter as "Assignee"), have made a

certain new and useful invention entitled "Beverage Infusion Spiral and Methods of

Making and Using the Same" for which we have made application for Letters Patent of

the United States, which application was filed on July 2, 2004 as docket #

KaraschOakStrip and assigned serial number 10/884,607 ("Patent"); and,

WHEREAS, Riverside Rockets, Ltd, ("Assignee"), a Minnesota corporation whose

mailing address is 2455 12th Street SE, Saint Cloud, Minnesota 56301, desires to acquire

full ownership and rights in same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which we acknowledge, we assign to the Assignee our full and exclusive ownership and

rights to that Patent.

We authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to give the sole

use and benefit of the Patent to the Assignee and its legal representatives, until the end of

the term for which the Patent may be granted or otherwise entitled to have, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment not been made.

This Assignment includes our rights in any continuation, continuation-in-part, division,

reissue, or reexamination application, or any patent that issue from any such application,

that claims priority from the Patent listed above.

This Assignment includes our rights in any foreign patent applications, or any patent that

may issue in any foreign jurisdiction from any such application, that claims priority from

the Patent listed above.

GP:1642873 - 1 -

PATENT

REEL: 015699 FRAME: 0540

ASSIGNMENT OF RUSS D. KARASCH, JOHN A. THEISEN and PETER S. THEISEN Title: BEVERAGE INFUSION SPIRAL AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME Serial No. 10/884,607 Application Filed: 7/2/2004 Docket #KaraschOakStrip Page 2
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of December, 2004. **Russ D. Karasch**
Before me personally appeared said Russ D. Karasch who acknowledged this instrument to be his free act and deed this
Seal (Notary Public) Seal (Notary Public)
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this What day of December, 2004.
John A. Theisen
Before me personally appeared said John A. Theisen who acknowledged this
MARILEE PETROSKE NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 20:
Seal (Notary Public) Signature: Peleshe

-2-

GP:1642873

PATENT REEL: 015699 FRAME: 0541

ASSIGNMENT OF RUSS D. KARASCH, JOHN A. THEISEN and PETER S. THEISEN

Title: BEVERAGE INFUSION SPIRAL AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING

THE SAME

Serial No. 10/884,607

Application Filed: 7/2/2004 Docket #KaraschOakStrip

Page 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 10 day of December, 2004.

Peter S. Theisen

Before me personally appeared said Peter S. Theisen who acknowledged this

instrument to be his free act and deed this ______ day of December, 2004.

MARILEE PETRO: K.

NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA

NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31.

Seal (Notary Public)

Signature: Manuel Petroche

GP:1642873 - 3 -

RECORDED: 02/23/2005

PATENT REEL: 015699 FRAME: 0542